League Team Standings

Suburbanite Bowl _630-968-2200

Sun, 11:45:00 AM

League President: -
League Treasurer: -
League Secretary: -

SUNDAY TRIO

Week #11 - 3/30/2025

Individual: 95% of 220

Results - Week 3 of 7 (14)

Sanction Number:

Id Team Name
11 Spare Me Now Beer Me
2. 19 Silver Bullets
3 12 Shut Up Dan
4 10  Always Good Sometimes
5 11  Three Chicks NO Ballz
6 2 Balls n Bags
7 6 Over the Line
8 9  Berwyn Bowlers
9 8 Last on the Dial
10 3 Try Not To Suck
117 Buzzsaw
12 4 Team 4
Last Week
legm 1 2 3
2 629 758 736
8 605 654 627
3 600 642 596
4 - - a—
7 532 527 553

Individual Achievements

High Game Handicap - Men
314 Marco Medina
303 Jason Culver
294 Brian Sotir

Hi ri I -

711 David Thomas
663 Michael Nottelmann
593 Jeff Pouliot

High G Handicap - W
294 Jill Meyer
276 Diane Metzger
257 Jennifer Massello
High Series S h-W
531 Gina Haislip
460 Bridget Jelonek

Team Achievements
High G Handi

810 Spare Me Now Beer Me
789 Balls n Bags

750 Three Chicks NO Ballz
High Series S !

1648 Always Good Sometimes
1573 Try Not To Suck

Last Week Highs

dokk o k%

238 Brian Sotir

3/24/2025 10:18:04AM

Won Loss Pins  HGS HSS
19 2 20312 653 1819
17 4 20071 602 1656
16 5 19530 526 1449
14 7 19859 607 1648
12 9 19747 503 1346
12 9 19561 608 1568
10 11 15892 516 1408
9 12 19570 456 1267
7 14 19573 551 1561
6 15 19909 543 1573
2 19 19569 674 1874
0 21 0 0 0
Total  Won Team 1
0 0 1 622
2123 5 11 666
1886 3 12 662
1838 2 5 776
0 0 9 626
1612 0 10 590

High Series Handicap - Men

839 Brian Dyer

808 Dwayne Ratliff
789 Dakota Medina
Hi rage -

206.00 Steve Wojdyla
201.23  David Thomas
189.52  Anthony Nix

High Series Handicap - W
738 Jenny Herbeck
719 Rosa Lopez

666 Elizabeth Kauffold
High Average - Women_
154.07 Gina Haislip
146.81 Jill Meyer

145.47 Diane Metzger

High Series Handicap
2223 Silver Bullets

2122 Over the Line
2055 Shut Up Dan

High Game Scratch - Men

SUNDAY TRIO

HGH HSH Won Loss
810 2290 46 24
776 2223 43 27
726 2055 46 24
763 2143 44 26
750 2087 35 35
789 2123 32 38
754 2122 30 40
713 2023 33 37
722 2044 34 36
734 2094 39 31
774 2174 32 38
0 0 0 70
2 3 Total  Won
684 658 1964 7
602 649 1917 2
654 612 1928 4
609 606 1991 5
677 692 1995 7
647 620 1857 7
High h - n
257 Anthony Nix
256 Matt Herbeck
247 Steve Wojdyla
Im -
32.11 Matt Herbeck
32 Jeff Pouliot
29.5 Gary Popek
High Game Scratch - Women_
208 Josephine Sprovieri
192 Stephanie Vance
Most Improved - Women
28.81 Jill Meyer
18 Jenny Herbeck
15.41 Elizabeth Kauffold
Hi m I
674 Buzzsaw
551 Last on the Dial

456  Berwyn Bowlers

225

kkk

kkk

Dwayne Ratliff
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Last Week Highs

***151***
631 Dwayne Ratliff
294 Brian Sotir
808 Dwayne Ratliff
71 Brian Sotir
172 Stephanie Vance
469 Stephanie Vance
246 Stephanie Vance
691 Stephanie Vance

30 Stephanie Vance
602 Silver Bullets
1568  Balls n Bags
Bowl isti

1-Spare Me Now Beer Me
Brian Dyer

Jenny Herbeck
Matt Herbeck
2-Balls n Bags
Stephanie Vance
Dwayne Ratliff
Kevin Vance
3-Try Not To Suck
Gina Haislip

Rick Haislip

Gary Popek
5-Silver Bullets

Jim Barbic

Brian Sotir

Jeff Pouliot

Sadee Barbic
6-Over the Line
Jason Culver
Elizabeth Kauffold
Brandon Kauffold
7-Buzzsaw.

Steve Wojdyla
Michael Nottelmann
David Thomas
Susan Thomas
8-Last on the Dial
Dennis Deluca
Bobby Mrowiec
Anthony Nix

9-B n ler:
Rosa Lopez

Dawn Reinhart
Cooper Lopez
10-Always Good Sometimes
Pablo Medina III
Dakota Medina
Marco Medina
Pablo Medina IV
11-Three Chicks NO Ballz_
Bridget Jelonek
Jennifer Massello
Jill Meyer
12-Shut Up Dan.
Diane Metzger
Josephine Sprovieri
Dan Sikorski

3/24/2025 10:18:04AM

10
10
10

10
10
10

10
10
10

10
10

10
10
10

10
10
10

10
10
10

10
10
10

151
124
199

132
181
131

131
146
158

188
238
176

(176)
(96)
(113)

(196)
124
153

159
130
158

123
135
121

158
143
153

153
145
(136)

141
166
159

High Series Scratch - Men
High Game Handicap - Men
High Series Handicap - Men

Pins Over Average - Men
High Game Scratch - Women

High Series Scratch - Women

High Game Handicap - Women
High Series Handicap - Women

2 3 Series Hdep HGS
166 159 4'{6 45 252
165 148 437 73 174
205 203 607 29 256
172 165 469 73 192
225 225 631 55 225
176 161 468 53 226
150 130 411 62 191
140 141 427 57 209
187 160 505 50 231
166 93 447 76 190
126 152 516 55 238
143 187 506 42 234

0 78 166
(176) (176) 528 32 256
96) (96) 288 108 142
(113)  (113) 339 92 181
(196) (196) 588 13 247
127 151 402 40 248
145 147 445 18 255
0 80 155
152 153 464 44 216
154 137 421 88 163
190 179 527 29 257
144 132 399 82 179
136 143 414 87 156
150 170 441 76 187
168 176 502 56 215
169 113 425 38 246
174 195 522 46 258
0 0 0
124 141 418 76 177
110 140 395 86 166
(136) (136) 408 70 215
129 117 387 71 200
124 149 439 76 208
205 150 514 50 222
SUNDAY TRIO

Pins Over Average - Women
Team High Scratch Game
Team High Scratch Series

HSS

695
486
652

502
631
566

531
529
581

501
599
593
413

654
360
486

656
663
711
411

584
426
644

449
423
450

546
648
636

460
438
530

508
491
588

607
284
700
68
166
439
242
667
27
573
1520

***zng***
Matt Herbeck

Dwayne Ratliff
Matt Herbeck
Dwayne Ratliff
Josephine Sprovieri
Josephine Sprovieri
Josephine Sprovieri
Josephine Sprovieri
Josephine Sprovieri
Balls n Bags

Spare Me Now Beer Me

HGH HSH Pins Gms Avg

300
258
290

246
287
259

256
256
254

269

294

286
0

303
253
271

255
286
270

253
256
292

269
244
247

271
283
314

252
257
294

276
288
275

839
738
754

706
808
701

726
700
740

738

779

779
0

771
666
774

704
777
738

681
705
736

719
693
674

701
789
804

691
705
767

724
731
747

5180 30 172
4290 30 143
5106 27 189

4166 29 143
4875 30 162
4779 29 164

4160 27 154
4647 29 160
4020 24 167

4224 30 140
4397 27 162
5250 30 175
413 3 137

4474 24 186
2554 24 106
2954 24 123

5562 27 206
3727 21 177
6037 30 201
812 6 135

5216 30 173
2673 21 127
3980 21 189

4000 30 133
3853 30 128
4184 30 139

4846 30 161
5421 30 180
5143 30 171

0 0 150

4180 30 139
3491 27 129
3964 27 146

4364 30 145
3793 27 140
5010 30 167
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p = pacer score

League Substitutes

Bowler Statistics w1 2 3  Series Hdep HGS HSS HGH HSH Pins Gms Avg
Nick Deluca 3 (140) (140) (140) 420 0 0 0

Ronnie Patak 5 167 168 203 538 43 203 538

Lane Schedule

Lane 11-12 13-14 15-16 17-18 19-20 21-22

3/30/2025 3-10 8-9 4-1 2-7 5-11 12-6

4/6/2025 8-4 7-3 6-9 11-10 12-1 5-2

3/24/2025 10:18:04AM SUNDAY TRIO



